

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23336/2008

NORTH CEN.RLY.EMPLOYEES SANGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

th
List on 29 September, 2008.

Interim stay granted by the High Court is extended till then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master