

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23336/2008

NORTH CEN.RLY.EMPLOYEES SANGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. C.P. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance. Compliance report be sent to the undersigned within a week.

Fresh notice upon remaining unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for which is permitted be served through the standing counsel. Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar