

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 110 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 23336/2008

NORTH CEN.RAILWAY EMP.SANGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master