

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23336/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2008 in SA No. 761/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NORTH CEN.RLY.EMPLOYEES SANGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and vacating stay and permission to
file additional documents)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 110 of 2009 in SLP(C) No. 23336/2008
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sanand R., Adv.
 Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Parag P.Tripathi, ASG,
Mr. Kunal Bahri, adv.
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the well
considered order passed by the High Court. The special leave
petition is dismissed.

Contempt Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master